STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

County 71 St Joseph

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 1,898,016 Public Safety Revenue 949,768 Economic Development Revenue 1,519,629
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 949,768
Certified Shares Distribution 1,898,016
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY 0 649,186 649,186 306,412 625,385
CENTRE TOWNSHIP 0 1,901 1,901 0 0
CLAY TOWNSHIP 0 31,593 31,593 0 0
GERMAN TOWNSHIP 0 6,087 6,087 0 0
GREENE TOWNSHIP 0 1,774 1,774 0 0
HARRIS TOWNSHIP 0 20,155 20,155 0 0
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP 0 2,099 2,099 0 0
LINCOLN TOWNSHIP 0 1,047 1,047 0 0
MADISON TOWNSHIP 0 1,239 1,239 0 0
OLIVE TOWNSHIP 0 2,534 2,534 0 0
PENN TOWNSHIP 0 21,817 21,817 0 0
PORTAGE TOWNSHIP 0 13,412 13,412 0 0
UNION TOWNSHIP 0 1,796 1,796 0 0
WARREN TOWNSHIP 0 8,152 8,152 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 2,280,962

5/5/2022



County 71 St Joseph

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
SOUTH BEND CIVIL CITY
MISHAWAKA CIVIL CITY
INDIAN VILLAGE CIVIL TOWN
LAKEVILLE CIVIL TOWN
NEW CARLISLE CIVIL TOWN
NORTH LIBERTY CIVIL TOWN
OSCEOLA CIVIL TOWN
ROSELAND CIVIL TOWN
WALKERTON CIVIL TOWN

1,898,016

0
1,898,016

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

949,768
0
949,768

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)

Distribution

NEW PRAIRIE UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION
JOHN GLENN SCHOOL CORPORATION
PENN-HARRIS-MADISON-SCHOOL CORPORATION

MISHAWAKA CITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

2,280,962

O O O O O O O O o o o o o

Certified Shares
Distribution

657,713
224,315
86
2,217
12,026
4,282
3,585
8,074
10,228
0

0
0
0

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
657,713 463,455
224,315 156,001

86 0
2,217 1,105
12,026 8,775
4,282 2,981
3,585 1,389
8,074 1,792
10,228 7,858
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1,519,629

Economic
Development
Distribution

638,984
215,086
83
2,123
12,098
4,110
3,594
7,761
10,405
0

0
0
0

5/5/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

County 71 St Joseph

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 1,898,016 Public Safety Revenue 949,768 Economic Development Revenue 1,519,629
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 949,768
Certified Shares Distribution 1,898,016
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution

SOUTH BEND COMMUNITY SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
CORPORATION
UNION-NORTH UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION 0 0 0 0 0
MISHAWAKA PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 33,739 33,739 0 0
NEW CARLISLE PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 9,286 9,286 0 0
WALKERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 766 766 0 0
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 110,966 110,966 0 0
ST. JOSEPH AIRPORT 0 22,705 22,705 0 0
SOUTH BEND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 0 34,772 34,772 0 0
SOUTH BEND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 0 464 464 0 0
ST. JOSEPH SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL: 0 1,898,016 1,898,016 949,768 1,519,629

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 2,280,962

5/5/2022





